
DAMAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, DAMAN.
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OFFICER, FORT AREA, MOTI DAMAN, 396220.

Ph 0260 2230879 ,2230656
No: DMN-DMC0TECH(TEND)t112019-CO DMC| 2 2b Dated: 1 g a 26L'L

Read : E-tender Notice No. 16/2021-Z2|DMC
No. DMN-DMCOTECH(TEND/I/201g-CO DMC/2162, dated : 09.02.2022

Name of Work : Selection of architect consultancy firm for providing consultancy services
for Beautification of Football Ground, Moti Daman. (sth Call). (Tender lD No.
2022_OAMAN_2091_1)

GORRIGENDUM.I
The dates of On line downloading of tender documents, On line submission of Tender,

Online Opening of Technical Bid & submission of hard copy in the office of the tender inviting

authority of the said tender notice is hereby extended as below;

Particulars Earlier published
Date & Time

Extended Date & Time

On line downloading of
tender documents

Up lo 21.02.2022, 1 5.00 hrs Up to 02.03.2022, 15.00 hrs.

On line submission of Tender Up lo 21.02.2022, 1 5.00 hrs Up to 02.03.2022, 15.00 hrs
Submission of hard copy in
the office of the tender
inviting authority

On or before 23.02.2022 uplo
16.00 hrs.

On or before 04.03.2022 uplo
16.00 hrs.

On line Opening of the
Technical bid

On 23.02.2O22, 1 6.00 hrs.
(as far as possible)

Clause
No.

Existing To be read as

3.13
Page
no- 18

Providing the site supervision/inspection with
periodical visits of Principal Architect preferably one
visit in a month or as may be required on demand
from the users department. The architect consultant
will provide Assistant for monitoring as and when
required by the department, during the progress of
execution work invariably. All hidden
worUmeasurement shall also be inspected
invariably during the course of execution in a jointly
measurement signed register/book.

Providing the site supervision/
inspection with periodical visits of
Principal Architect preferably one
visit in a month or.as may be
required on demand from the
users department.

3.15
Page
no. 18

Preparation of the detailed Structural Design
wherever required, Architectural and MEP works
as per the sound MEP practices. Based on
detailed design consultant shall prepare a detailed
Estimate in DMC pattern with necessary analysis
and justification and submission the same to the
Chief Officer, DMC, Daman. The consultant shall
also provide Five sets of Estimate with all MEP
calculations, structural design & drawings in soft
and hard copy format. ln addition to this
consultant shall provide 05 sets of structural
design & drawing in soft and hard copy format.
The soft copy will be in editable AutoCAD file and
PDF fi,le format

Preparation of the detailed
Structural Design wherever
required, Architectural and MEP
works Based on detailed design.
consultant shall prepare a detailed
Estimate in CPWD pattern and
method with necessary analysis
and justification and submission
the same to the Chief Officer,
DMC, Daman. The consultant
shall also provide Five sets of
Estimate with all MEP
calculations, structural design &
drawings in soft and hard copy
format. ln addition to this
consultant shall provide 05 sets of
structural design & drawing in soft
and hard copy format. The soft
copy will be in editable AutoCAD
file and PDF file format.

On O4.03.2022, I 6. 00 hrs.
(as far as possible)

A,l >



8.'t -
Page
20

Penalty- lf the consultant fails maintain the required
progress or to complete the work as per time
schedule defined a penalty for delay of work @
0.50% on tendered amount per month of delay to be
computed on per day basis shall be made from his
due payment. However the total amount of penalty /
compensation for delay to be paid in this account
shall not exceed 5% of his quoted amount. The
competent authority for levy of penalty on account of
delayed completion shall be superintending
Engineer / Chief Engineer

8.2-
Page
20

A penalty of Rs. 10,0001 per default shall be levied
in case the Architect Consultant or theirs head of
sub consultant firm fails to attend the meeting of
DMC, Daman / any committee / nodel officer
appointed by DMC, Daman and intimalion of this
when conveyed to them either by written / telephonic
/ through internet of SMS communication. The
Competent authority for levy of penalty on default
shall be concerned chief Engineer, PWD, DNH &
Daman & Diu.

A penalty of Rs. 2,000/- per
default shall be levied in case the
Architect Consultant or theirs
head of sub consultant firm fails to
attend the meeting of DMC,
Daman / any committee / nodel
officer appointed by DMC, Daman
and intimation of this when
conveyed lo them either by written
/ telephonic / through internet of
SMS communication. The
Competent authority for levy of
penalty on default shall be
concerned Chief Officer DMC
daman.

8.3-
Page
20

The Consultant shall prepared estimate realistic way
considering all items required for the project. Any
variation beyond the 't0% the estimated quantity of
the items will be liable for penalty @ 10 % maximum
on the total amount of consultant. The competent
authority for levy of penalty on account of excess
beyond 10o/o shall be the Chief office
Superintending Engineer / Chief Engineer who's
division shall be final & binding and consultant will
be debarred for participating for any works in U.T. of
DNH&Daman&Diu.

Omitted.

11F'
Stage
1-
Page
25

Prepare drawings and documents to enable the
Authority to get done the detailed survey and soil
investigatlon at the site of the project, if required.

Omitted

The agencies ate advised to check the Corrigendum-l of the tender on

ers.qov.in while submittin g the bidshttps://ddtend

Copy to :
N.l.C., Secretariat, Daman for publication on web sile www.daman.nic.in
Hon'ble President, Daman Municipal Council, Oaman.
Account Section, Daman Municipal Council, Daman.
Alllhe Municipal Nolice Boards.

(Arun upta)
Chief Officer,

Daman Municipal Council,
Daman.

ln this clause it it to clarify that
penalty to the consultant will be
imposed if delay in submission of
any design, required calculation if
needed, working drawings or any
documentation required for
execution of work.


